502723729 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNGHO HSIA	03/14/2014
PAI-SHENG SHEN	03/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2210 LIND AVE SW	
City:	RENTON	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14214450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 949-383-5384
Email: pto@haniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAN IP CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-347

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTEL.0016US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDY M. HAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andy M. Han, Reg. No. 60,266/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LTEL_0016US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTEL_0016US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502723729 REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0091

Attorney Docket Number: LTEL.0016US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number.....

Filing Date	30304043630304043636304
InventorshipChur	
ApplicantLightel Tec	chnologies, Inc.
Attorney's Docket No	.LTEL.0016US
Applicant Reference No	06969080636368680434348
Title: SOLID-STATE LIGHTING CONTROL WITH DIMMABILITY AND COLOR	TEMPERATURE TUNABILITY
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT	
Assignor(s):	
1. Chungho Hsia	
2. Pai-Sheng Shen	
Assignee:	
Lightel Technologies, Inc.	
2210 Lind Ave SW	
Renton, WA 98057	
U.S.A.	
AGREEMENT	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention e	ntitled
"SOLID-STATE LIGHTING CONTROL WITH DIMMABILITY AND COLOR TEM!	
for which:	
a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	
and was given U.S. Serial No and/or	
☑ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:	
filed onand was given U.S. Serial No	; or filed concurrently herewith.
Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representative	s, of Han IP Corporation, 4790 Irvine
Boulevard Suite 105-347, Irvine, CA 92620, who are associated with cus	tomer number 13859, to handle all
matters related to the above-identified application.	m poors
WHEREAS, Lightel Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNE	:E), a corporation of <u>Washington.</u>
<u>U.S.A.</u> having a place of business at <u>2210 Lind Ave SW, Renton, WA 98057</u> entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letter	<u></u>
in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;	> bareur mar may be dramed merende
NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the	receint of which is harahy
acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGN	VEE, the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which	may be granted for said invention in the
United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all f	oreign countries, and in any and all
divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign	gn applications directly in the name of
ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States app	olication to which said foreign
applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or othe	rwise, said invention, application and
all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE ar	nd its successors and assigns for their
use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held and
enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been r	nade. ASSIGNOHS hereby authorize
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all lette ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and document	rs patent on said invention to
prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on s	a required for the making and
said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or l	enters natent therefore
	vaca patem merenie.

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0092

Legal Name of 1 st Inventor: Chungho Hsia	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Physical Control	3/14/2014
Residence: San Jose, CA	
Mailing Address: 1136 Arabelle Way, San Jose, CA 95132	

Legal Name of Co-Inventor: Pai-Sheng Si	hen
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
AUM	03/14/2014
Residence: Bellevue, WA	
Mailing Address: 15040 SE 64th St, Bellevue, W.	A 98006